

04.11.2019

Fresh petition received on assignment in terms of endorsement dated 04.11.2019 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (S-W District) Dwarka Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: None for petitioners.

The present claim petition u/s 166 & 140 of MV Act for grant of compensation has been filed on behalf of petitioners.

Neither the petitioners nor anyone on their behalf has appeared despite several calls being given.

In these circumstances and in the interest of justice, put up for F.P on 06.01.2020.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
04.11.2019