

MACT No. 846/19

SHARMILA KHATOON & ORS VS. SATENDRA KUMAR & ORS

10.01.2022

Hearing conducted through video conferencing.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Narayan, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Mr. Vikas Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance
company.

Time sought on behalf of R3 for filing reply.

Be filed within 30 days with advance copies to the other
parties.

Issue fresh notice to R1 & R2 on PF/RC and through
electronic modes for **07.04.2022**

Steps be taken within 4 weeks. SMS number, Whatsapp
no. And E-mail ID, if any, be provided.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /10.01.2022