

MACT846/19

SHARMILA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. SATENDRA KUMAR
ANDORS

21.07.2022

Present: Sh. Rohit Mathur-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for
Petitioner.

As per the report of Ahlmad, notice to R1 has not
received.

R1 with Sh. Mohd. Taiyab-Ld. Counsel submits that he
will file vakalatnama on behalf of R1 during the course of the day and
will also file memo of appearance on behalf of R2.

Sh. Dheeru Nigam-Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance
company.

WS on behalf of R1 be filed within 30 day from today
with direction to give an advance copy to the opposite party.

In view of submissions made, be put up for further
proceedings on 10.11.2022.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/21.07.2022**