

27

MACT 846/19

**SHARMILA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. SATENDRA KUMAR
AND ORS**

09.11.2023

Present: Sh. Narender Narayan -Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Mohd. Tayyab-ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 through
VC.
Sh. Dheeru Nigam-Ld. Counsel for the insurance
company.

In view of the submissions made, be put up for PE on
09.05.2024.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.11.2023