

SHARMILA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. SATENDRA KUMAR
AND ORS

09.05.2024

Present: **Advocate** Shri Rohit Mathur for depedants of Late Mohd. Hamid.

Advocate Shri Dhiru Nigam and Sh. Vikas Shokeen for R3/Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Affidavit of Smt. Sharmila Khatoon filed along with certified copy of criminal record, postmortem report and photocopies of medical bills is taken on record.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of PW-1 Smt. Sharmila Khatoon by R3 has been recorded.

Put up on **26.09.2024** for remaining PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.05.2024