

SHARMILA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. SATENDRA KUMAR
AND ORS26.09.2024

Present: **Advocate** Shri Rohit Mathur for claimants
Advocate Sh. Mohd. Tayyab for R1 and R2 has
joined through VC.
Advocate Shri Dhuru Nigam for R3/Oriental
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 having joined through
VC submits that he has no instruction to record cross-
examination of PW-1 Smt. Sharmila Khatoon.

Cross-examination of PW-1 by R1 and R2 is nil.

Ld. Counsel for claimants has adverted to list of
witnesses for requesting next date to examine witnesses
mentioned at serial no. 3 & 4.

Advance copy of affidavit of aforesaid witnesses be
supplied to respondents' counsel.

Matter be listed on 12.12.2024 for remaining RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.09.2024