

SHARMILA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. SATENDRA KUMAR
AND ORS

16.10.2025

At 10:48 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Rakesh Bairwa for claimants
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Shri Dhiru Nigam for R3/Oriental
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Heard.

At request, put up on 04.12.2025 for exploring
settlement in course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/16.10.2025