

MACT 846/19

SHARMILA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. SATENDRA KUMAR

04.12.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Rakesh Bairwa for claimants.  
None for R1 and R2.  
Advocate Shri Dhiru Nigam for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company submits that he does not want to lead any evidence. As such, RE stands closed.

List for recording statement of claimants regarding financial needs on 15.01.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/04.12.2025